INTERNATIONAL PUMPS AND PROJECTS LIMITED

Aug. 11, 2016

The BSE Limited Metroolitian Stock Exchange

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers 4" Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62
Dalal street, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra east
Mumbai- 400001 Mumbai- 400098

Email Id: corp.relations@bseindia.com Email Id: raviraj.nirbhawane@mcx-sx.com

Ref: International Pumps & Projects Limited(539599/ IPPL)

Sub: Financial Results for the First quarter (Q1)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the
following for the First Quarter (Q1):

. » Un-audited Quarterly Results
» Limited Review Report

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee in its meeting held

on Aug. 11, 2016 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on Aug. 11,
2016. The Board meeting commenced at 12:00 p.m. and concluded at 02:45 p.m.

Kindly acknowledge and take the same on record.

Thanking You, e

Sincerely yonf;s
For International Pumps

Authorised Signatory

Encl: as above Sl it

Place: New Delhi

Regd. Off. Flat No.-112, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 KG Marg, New Delhi-110001 CIN: L72100DL1980PLC010678
Ph. : 011-65651802, Email : internationalpump@gmail.com



Date of start of Reporting Period

01-04-2016 |

01-01-2016

01-04-2015

01-04-2015

Date of end of Reporting Period

30-06-2016

31-03-2016

30-06-2015

31-03-2016

(b)
J(c)

(d)
(e)
(f)

Whether Results are Audited or Unaudited

Un-audited

Audited

Audited

Audited

Nature of Report Standalone or Consolidated

Net sales or revenue frorrl opera‘ﬂons
Other operating revenues
Total revenue from operations(net

CQst of matenals consumed

Purchases of Stock-in-trade

Changes in inventories of finished goods,
work-in-progress and stock-in-trade
Employee benefit expense

Depreciation and amortisation expense
other expenses

Total Exg

Standalone

Standalone

528,564,490 |

Standalone

493,85,785

Standalone

= 2016,20,510

8]

]

528,54,450

0

0
493,89,785

0

2016,20,510

0

403,23,813

565,79,243

483,30,515

2037,13,896

1,04,895

1,23,228

1,28,337

5,08,975

BO78

7,339

2,911

16,072

3,56,606

4,098,218

1,73,922

35,07,252

407,93,392

571,19,028

486,35,685

2077,46,195

w

Profit(Loss) from operations before other income

finance costs and excep | items

-2,04,393

~42,64,538

7,54,100

- 685

£y

Other income

11,74,884

12,28,950

12,09,060

48,52,467

w

Profit{Loss) from ordinary activities before
finance costs and exceptional items

9,70,491

19,63,160

-12,33,218

finance costs

-30,35,588

~ o

Profit(loss) from ordinary activities after
finance costs and exceptional items

9,70,491

19,63,160

w oo

Prior period item before tax
Exceptional Items

-30,35,588

-12,33,218

10

Profit(loss) from ordinary activities
before tax

5,70,451

-30,35,588

19,63,160

~12,33,218

11

Tax Expenses

-3,81,064

12

Net Profit{loss) from ordinary activities
after tax

9,70,491

-30,35,588

-8,52,154

13

Extraordinary items

15,63,160

14

Net Profit(loss) for the period from
continuing operations

5,70,491

-30,35,588

19,63,160

-8,52,154

w

1

16

Profit{loss) from discontinuing operations
before tax
Tax expense of discontinuing operations

17

Net Profit(loss) from discontinuing operations
after tax

18
18
20

Profit(loss) for period before minority interest
Share of Profit{loss) of associates
Profit(loss) of Minority interest

9,70,491

-30,35,588

19,63,160

-8,52,154

21

Net Profit(loss) after taxes minority interest
and share of profitj ) of assodatls

Details of Equ Capital

Paid up Equity Share Caplta}
Face value of Equity share Capital _
Reserves excfudlng revaluation reserve

Extraordinary item

G

Basic Earning per share before extraord‘marv items
items

Diluted Earning per share before extranrdina

\Il

Earrﬁnswm% =t

extraordinary items.

Basn: Earning per share after extraordinary items
Diluted Earning per share after extraordinary items

-8,52,154

0.14

0.14

0.14




V- N. PUROHIT & CO . 214, New Delhi House, 2nd Floor,

27, Barakhamba Road,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS New Delhi - 110 001

(ESTD. 1961) Telefax : 43596011
E-mail : vnpdelhi@vnpaudit.com
Website : www.vnpaudit.com

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To,

International Pumps & Projects Limited
CIN: L72100DL1980PLCO10678

Flat no.112, Antriksh Bhawan 22

KG Marg New Delhi-110001

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results of
International Pumps & Projects Limited for the period ended on 30" June 2016. This
statement is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been approved
by the Board of Directors/ Committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to
issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement
(SRE) 2400, engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the
review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free
of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company
personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less
assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not
express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that
causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results
prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized
accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirement) 2015, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it
contains any material misstatement.

For V.N. PUROHIT & CO.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Regn.-304040E

&, oA
O.P]_P reek
Partner-
M.No.041238

Place: New Delhi
Date:11/08/2016

Head Office : Suit No. 4G, 4th Floor, Unit-lll, 4, Chowringhee Lane, Kolkata-700016 West Bengal Tel . (033) - 40014849 / 4850 E-mail vnpkolkata@vnpaudit.com
Secunderabad : 5016, Emrald House, 1-7-264, S. D Road, Secunderabad-500003 Tel (040) 66492776 E-mail - vnphyderabad@vnpaudit.com
Durgapur Office : 20. Micheal Faraday Road, 1st Floor Durgapur-713216, Burdwan West Bengal Tel  (0343) - 2605988 E-mail vnpdurgapur@vnpaudit.com




INTERNATIONAL PUMPS AND PROJECTS LIMITED

FORM- A )
1{Name of the Company International Pumps & Projects Ltd
2|Financial Statement
for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2016
3|Type of Audit Observation Un- Audited
4|Frequency of Observation Nil
5 To be signed by
Director Khushboo Agarwal
Statutory Auditor For V. N. Purohit & Co.
Chartered Accountant
FRN: 304040E
Gaurav Joshi
(Partner)
M. No. 516027
Audit Committee Chairman Khushboo Agarwal

Regd. Off. Flat No.-112, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 KG Marg, New Delhi-110001 CIN: L72100DL1980PLCO10678
Ph. : 011-65651802, Emil : internationalpump@gmil.com




